

# FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Six months ended 30 September  
2019 2018

HK\$'million

## Revenue

Per condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss	111	124
Property income and hotel revenue		
– share of associates and joint ventures	201	1,141
– by way of disposal of interest in a joint venture	167	–
	<u>479</u>	<u>1,265</u>
<b>Net (loss) profit</b>	<u>(521)</u>	<u>289</u>

HK cents

## Basic (loss) earnings per share

## Interim dividend per share

	(54)	31
	<u>3</u>	<u>10</u>

